1	CITY OF HOMER		
2	HOMER, ALASKA		
3	·	Aderhold	
4	RESOLUTION 19-024		
5			
6	A RESOLUTION OF THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL APPROVING THE		
7	AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT TRANSITION PLAN FOR CITY		
8	OF HOMER FACILITIES.		
9			
10	WHEREAS, The Americans with Disability Act (ADA) requires that State and	local	
11	governments comply with Title II of the ADA that covers programs, activities, and servi	ces of	
12	public entities; and		
13			
14	WHEREAS, Title II is intended to protect qualified individuals with disabilities	s from	
15	discrimination on the basis of disability in the services, programs, or activities of all Stat	te and	
16	local governments; and		
17			
18	WHEREAS, The Homer City Council established the ADA Compliance Committe		
19	Resolution 16-019 to develop a transition plan and establish a grievance procedure; and	1	
20			
21	WHEREAS, Members of the ADA Compliance Committee and City staff perfo		
22	evaluations of City buildings, including public restrooms, and some amenities in the H	lomer	
23	harbor; and		
24			
25	WHEREAS, A representative from the Northwest ADA Center worked with staff an	nd the	
26	Committee to survey the Homer harbor; and		
27			
28	WHEREAS, The Transition Plan is a living document that identifies barriers and se		
29	a schedule to take action to address the barriers and improve accessibility to City facilit	les for	
30	all; and		
31	WHEREAS The ADA Compliance Committee will review and update the Transitie	n Dlan	
32	WHEREAS, The ADA Compliance Committee will review and update the Transition		
33	annually or as needed to identify work completed, add barriers that may arise in the f		
34 25	and identify interim steps as needed when achieving compliance will take longer than	a year	
35 26	to accomplish; and		
36 27	WHEREAS, The Committee will provide updates to the Transition Plan to th	o City	
37 29	Council under Committee reports.	e City	
38 39	council under committee reports.		
40	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Homer City Council approves the th		
40 41	Transition Plan for City of Homer Facilities.		
41 42			
42 43	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 22 nd day of April, 2019.		
43 44	The council and the office by the nomen only council and 22 and of April, 2015.		
17			

Page 2 of 2 RESOLUTION 19-024 CITY OF HOMER

45		CITY OF HOMER
46		
47		
48		KEN CASTNER, MAYOR
49	ATTEST:	
50		
51		
52	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK	
53		
54	Fiscal Note: N/A	